Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/13/2023

10/13/2023
10/13/2023
10/13/2023
10/13/2023

10/13/2023
10/13/2023
10/13/2023
10/13/2023
10/13/2023
10/13/2023
10/13/2023
10/13/2023
10/13/2023
10/13/2023
10/13/2023
10/13/2023
10/13/2023
10/13/2023
10/13/2023
10/13/2023

10/13/2023

10/13/2023
10/13/2023

RMP23-002388

RMP23-002389

RMP23-002392
RMP23-002390

3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
3504 BROOKMEADE DR

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4734 ARBOR DR

3304 BROOKMEADE DR
3980 FAIRFAX AVE

2600 PLUM GROVE RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
62 NEW WILKE

2800 CENTRAL RD

2800 CENTRAL RD

2800 CENTRAL RD

3266 KIRCHOFF RD

62 MEIER

3504 BROOKMEADE DR
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
4720 ARBOR DR

EUCLID AVE / VERMONT
ST

EUCLID AVE / VERMONT
ST

4716 ARBOR DR
1125 CARNEGIE ST

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
SPECIAL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
RECKLESS DRIVING
AMBULANCE CALL
INVESTIGATION
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
911 INFO CALL

FRAUD ACTIVITY
TRAFFIC STOP

PARKING COMPLAINT
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUICDAL SUBJECT
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ALARM

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/16/2023 9:39:12 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/13/2023 RMP23-002391 g'l#CLID AVE / VERMONT  ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2023 APPROX LOC:4845 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ALEXANDRA CT
10/13/2023 1701 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/13/2023 APPROX LOC:2280 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

ASHLAND AVE
10/13/2023 1701 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/13/2023 1701 ALGONQUIN RD AMBULANCE CALL
10/13/2023 105 BUTTERFIELD CT AMBULANCE CALL
10/13/2023 1460 GOLF RD DISTURBANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/13/2023 RMP23-002394 3600 KIRCHOFF RD PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2023 5420 NEWPORT DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2023 3900 BERDNICK ST ALARM SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2023 CR-}SLF RD / ALGONQUIN MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2023 4200 KIRCHOFF RD DISTURBANCE UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/13/2023 RMP23-002395 3900 OWL DR DISTURBANCE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2023 4306 EAST FRONTAGE RD WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2023 3115 TOWN SQUARE DR AMBULANCE CALL
10/13/2023 2900 GOLF RD TRESPASSING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2023 2550 GOLF RD UNWANTED SUBJECT
10/13/2023 APPROX LOC:5201 WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT

TOLLVIEW DR
10/13/2023 1643 ALGONQUIN RD SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2023 3256 KIRCHOFF RD SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/16/2023 9:39:12 AM
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