



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/13/2023		3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2023		3504 BROOKMEADE DR	SPECIAL	
10/13/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2023		4734 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/13/2023		3304 BROOKMEADE DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/13/2023		3980 FAIRFAX AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/13/2023	<b>RMP23-002388</b>	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	INVESTIGATION	
10/13/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2023		62 NEW WILKE	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/13/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2023		2800 CENTRAL RD	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2023	<b>RMP23-002389</b>	3266 KIRCHOFF RD	FRAUD ACTIVITY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2023		62 MEIER	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/13/2023		3504 BROOKMEADE DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2023		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/13/2023	<b>RMP23-002392</b>	4720 ARBOR DR	SUICDAL SUBJECT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2023	<b>RMP23-002390</b>	EUCLID AVE / VERMONT ST	ACCIDENT	
10/13/2023		EUCLID AVE / VERMONT ST	ACCIDENT	
10/13/2023		4716 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/13/2023		1125 CARNEGIE ST	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/13/2023	<b>RMP23-002391</b>	EUCLID AVE / VERMONT ST	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2023		APPROX LOC:4845 ALEXANDRA CT	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2023		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
10/13/2023		APPROX LOC:2280 ASHLAND AVE	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2023		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
10/13/2023		1701 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
10/13/2023		105 BUTTERFIELD CT	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
10/13/2023		1460 GOLF RD	<b>DISTURBANCE</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/13/2023	<b>RMP23-002394</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PUBLIC SERVICE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2023		5420 NEWPORT DR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2023		3900 BERDNICK ST	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2023		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>DISTURBANCE</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/13/2023	<b>RMP23-002395</b>	3900 OWL DR	<b>DISTURBANCE</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/13/2023		4306 EAST FRONTAGE RD	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2023		3115 TOWN SQUARE DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
10/13/2023		2900 GOLF RD	<b>TRESPASSING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2023		2550 GOLF RD	<b>UNWANTED SUBJECT</b>	
10/13/2023		APPROX LOC:5201 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 TEST CALL</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/13/2023		1643 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/13/2023		3256 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



# ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER